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Agilium Freestep, Lateral sole wedge, Insole (ErgoPad® Work, Bauerfeind 

AG, Germany)  

 

With Agilium Freestep 

 Knee adduction moment is reduced by 20% 

 

With Agilium Freestep in combination with insoles 

 Knee adduction moment is reduced by 23% 

 

Percentage changes of knee adduction moment with ortho-

pedic aids compared to no intervention 

 

 

 

Subjects: 10 healthy subjects 

Mean age: 25.5 ± 3.1 years (range 19 to 30 years) 

Gender: 4 female, 6 male 

 

 

Reference 

Products 

Major Findings 

Population 

-30%

-25%

-20%

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

Agilium
Freestep

Insole Insole +
Agilium

Freestep

Lateral sole
wedge

Insole +
Lateral sole

wedge

%
 -

 c
h

a
n

g
e
s
 i

n
 k

n
e
e
 a

d
d

u
c
ti

o
n

 m
o

m
e
n

t 
[m

e
a
n

, 
s
d

] 



 Ottobock  | 2 of 3 Conservative Treatment of Varus Osteoarthritis of the Knee with an Ankle-Foot-Orthosis Agilium Freestep, Lateral 

sole wedge, Insole 

(ErgoPad® Work, 

Bauerfeind AG, Germany) 

 

Comparative, randomized:  

 

 

 

 

Functions and Activities Participation 

Biomechanics – 

Static measures 

Biomechanics – 

Gait analysis 

X-Ray EMG Functional tests Clinical effects Satisfaction 

Category Outcomes Results compared to no intervention  

Biomechanics –  

Gait analysis 

Knee adduction moment (KAM; compared to condition without intervention)  

Subject Agilium 

Freestep 

Insole Insole + 

Agilium 

Freestep 

Lateral sole 

wedge 

Insole + 

Lateral sole 

wedge 

1 -31.0% -11.0% -32.2% -18.2% -14.0% 

2 -11.1% +1.8% -30.3% -17.2% -10.1% 

3 -31.7% +11.7% -22.1% -6.7% +0.2% 

4 -8.1% +0.8% -18.2% -3.3% -0.2% 

5 -21.0% +2.2% -20.4% -18.7% -2.1% 

6 -23.1% +10.8% -23.5% +7.1% +10.1% 

7 -17.9% -5.3% -20.3% -17.3% -15.6% 

8 -22.4% +2.4% -21.9% -14.6% -8.9% 

9 -6.5% +4.7% -12.0% +3.7% +6.4% 

10 -21.9% -4.4% -27.6% -9.9% -1.1% 

Mean 

(±SD) 

-19.7% 

(±8.4%) 

+1.4% 

(±7.0%) 

-22.9% 

(±6.0%) 

-9.5% 

(±9.5%) 

-3.5% 

(±8.5%) 

      
 

 reduction >10%,  reduction 5-10%,  reduction <5%,  increase 

 

“In summary, the Agilium Freestep achieves a clear reduction in the load of the knee 

joint. […] The combined use of Agilium Freestep with insoles (e.g. in case of pes 

valgus) is possible and recommended, since the knee-unloading effect is rather 

strengthened. […] Due to the design, that does not span the knee, the good com-

patibility with the clothing and the easy handling, the orthosis represents an aid with 

high patient compliance and therefore an alternative to the known treatment op-

tions.” (Drewitz et al. 2017) 

 

Study Design 

Results 

Author’s Conclusion 
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Randomized rotation of condi-

tions with data collection after 

each round 
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“Zusammenfassend ist festzustellen, dass mit der Agilium Freestep eine eindeutige 
Reduktion der Kniebelastungen erreicht wird. […] Die Kombination der Agilium 
Freestep Orthese mit Einlagen (z.B. bei Knick-Senkfuß) ist möglich und empfeh-
lenswert, da hier der knieentlastende Effekt eher verstärkt wird. […] Aufgrund der 
nicht knieübergreifenden Bauweise, der guten Kompatibilität mit der Bekleidung 
und der einfachen Handhabung stellt die Orthese aus Sicht der Verfasser ein 
Hilfsmittel mit hoher Patienten-Compliance und damit eine Versorgungsalternative 
zu den bekannten Methoden dar.” (Drewitz et al. 2017) 
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